' .Ballabgarh, Faridabad -121004(Haryana) to Plot No-233-234-235, Sector -58, Ballabgarh,

Faridabad -127004(Haryana) ", within local limits of Faridabad, with effectfrom February

o'J,,2026.

2. Purchase of Land vide Plot No 514-A, Sector-64 Faridabad (Haryana), for the total
consideration of Rs 2,30,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Thirty Lacs Only) effective from

. 27.0L.2026 forthe purpose of Future lnvestment Plan of The Company.

3. Purchase the Property bearing apartment No. T-4-39A & 40A in Tower -4 of 'SNN

CLERMOUNT"'Nagavara Village, l(asaba Hubli, Bengaluru North, Taluk Bengaluru, for the

[...]

(Second Party, Purchaser).

02 Purpose of entering into the
agreement.

The said purchase of Property shall be used for the
future lnvestment plan of the Company.

03 Size of Agreement Total Consideration paid for the purchase of the
premises amount to Rs. 2,30,00,000/- (Rupees Two
Crores Thirty Lacs Only).

04 Shareholding, if any, in the entity
with whom the agreement is

executed.

Not Applicable

05 Significant terms of the agreement
(in brief) special rights like right to
appoint directors, first right to
share subscription in case of
issuance of